Power Converter Topologies:
Is there something new?
Univ.-Prof. Dr. Petar J. Grbović
Innsbruck Power Electronics Lab. (i-PEL)
University of Innsbruck, Institute of Mechatronics
Innsbruck, Austria
IEEE PELS Distinguished Lecturer
Univ.-Prof. Dr. Petar J. Grbović

Sw
itc
h
 V
ol
ta
ge
  [
V
]
Number of Levels N
Peak Voltage Voltage Rating
VDS [V] RDS [mΩ] Gm [S] tF [ns] tR [ns] CISS [nF] COSS nF]
Maximum Drain Current  ID=180A Source Inductance LS=5nH Forward Recovery Voltage VFR=5V
IPB009N03 30 0.95 370 26 22 20 6
IPB011N04 40 1.1 370 25 21 22 4.1
IPB016N06 60 1.6 245 35 38 21 3.3
IPB019N08 80 1.9 206 28 33 11 2.9
IPB025N10 100 2.5 200 34 28 11 2
IPB036N12 120 3.6 195 25 21 10.5 1.3
Multi-level Converters
EDPE 2021 Dubrovnik, Croatia © i-PEL
-112-
The  Switch normalized peak